Proposition 64 Advisory Group Meeting

Department of Health Care Services
Community Services Division

March 2, 2023



Agenda

- Opening Remarks and Introductions
- Contract Updates Round 5
- Department of Health Care Services (DHCS) Updates
- Elevate Youth California (EYC) Cohort Updates
- Youth Listening Session Report
- Open Discussion: Round 5 Planning
- Public Comment
- Closing and Next Steps

Meeting Objectives

- Provide an update on project milestones for each of the Proposition 64 (Prop 64) Youth Education Prevention, Early Intervention, and Treatment Account (YEPEITA) funded projects.
- Seek recommendations and annual planning meeting for Round 5 EYC.
- Increase participant knowledge of EYC program outcomes.

Prop 64 YEPEITA Contract Updates



EYC Cohort Updates

Sierra Health Foundation (SHF): Center for Health Management

EYC Sub Grantee Presentation

International Rescue Committee

EYC Sub Grantee Presentation

Community United for Restorative Youth Justice

Break

Open Discussion: Round 5 Planning

Round 5 Planning

Request for Applications (RFA) Type	Anticipated Total Award Amounts	Purpose of RFA
Standard Track	\$58.5 million	Peer support, mentoring, and youth social justice in communities impacted by the war on drugs.
Capacity Track	\$16.69 million	Opportunity for emerging and grassroots organizations to build organizational capacity through funding and specialized technical assistance and training.

Next Steps

YEPEITA Project Timeline

Mar 2023	Apr 2023	May 2023	Jun 2023	Jul 2023	Aug 2023
 EYC R4 Capacity Track RFA review of applications Proposition 64 Advisory Group Meeting 	 EYC R4 Capacity Track Notice of Award DHCS to announce Prop 64 Advisory Group Membership Application 	CDPH R2 closing out with annual evaluation to follow.	DHCS finalizes contract with The Center at Sierra Health Foundation to perform Round 5 deliverables	 SHF R5 Admin Contract Executed YEPEITA Interagency Agreements executed 	 Prop 64 Advisory Group Meeting Release Round 5 Standard Track Announce Prop 64 Membership

Public Comment

Questions? Contact DHCS at: DHCSProp64@dhcs.ca.gov